

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 299-300 OF 2013(For prel. hearing)

SAPNA KAPOOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KAPOOR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surinder Kumar Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Petition No. 591 of 2009 titled as Amit Kapoor versus Sapna Kapoor pending before the Additional District Judge, Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh.

Further proceedings in Petition No. 20 of 2012 under Section 25 of the Guardian and Wards Act, 1890 titled as Amit Kapoor versus Sapna Kapoor pending before the Court of Additional District Judge, Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh shall also remain stayed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

