

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 299-300 OF 2013

SAPNA KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KAPOOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Kumar Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Asif Ali Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Mrinmay Bhatmewra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned by four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|