

È  
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 299-300 OF 2013

SAPNA KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KAPOOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surinder Kumar Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NOS. 299-300 OF 2013

|SAPNA KAPOOR

|Appellant(s) |

Versus

|AMIT KAPOOR

|Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.  
We see no reason to order the transfer of these cases. The  
Transfer Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J.  
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

New Delhi,  
October 07, 2013